OP \$65.00 3655700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM629539

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/24/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chargepoint Inc	
Street Address:	254 East Hacienda Ave.	
City:	Campbell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3655700	CHARGEPOINT
Registration Number:	3655704	CHARGEPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2403920017

Email: requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Cummings
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Cummings/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=77071310-2 trademark packet#page1.tif source=77071310-2 trademark packet#page2.tif source=77071310-2 trademark packet#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0262

900600057

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **CHARGEPOINT**, **INC**. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated, **December 23, 2014** executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on **12/30/2014**, Reel **5431**, Frame **0850**.

Dated: 09/24/2020

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Jackson Morrow

RECORDED: 03/03/2021

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0263